Hardin County Water District No. 1

Serving Radcliff and Hardin County for Over 60 Years

1400 Rogersville Road Radeliff, KY. 40160

September 6, 2017

RECEIVED

Renee Smith Filings Branch Public Service Commission 300 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

SEP 07 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SUBJECT: Case 2016-00075 Hardin County Water District No. 1 - Information Due

Dear Ms. Smith;

I received your request for information due pursuant to Final Order in Case No. 2016-00075. Please see Hardin County Water District No. 1's responses below:

"Hardin District shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of this
project including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs, (e.g.,
engineering, legal, and administrative) within 60 days of the date that construction
authorized under this CPCN is substantially completed."

This project is not yet complete. Expected completion is January 2018. Items remaining to complete project are the Final Pump Test and the Pump Station Certification, the 14-inch Raw Water Main Conversion, flushing, disinfection, and pressure testing.

"Hardin District shall file a copy of the 'as-built' drawings and a certified statement that
the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans
and specifications within 60 days of the substantial completion of the construction
certificated herein."

Since this project is not yet complete, these items have not been submitted. As-Built drawings, certification and project documentation will be provided within 60 days of completion.

Sincerely,

Scott Schmuck, Acting General Manager

Scot Sand FOR JIM BRUCE

PHONE: 1-270-351-3222 Fax: 1-270-352-3055